
H



  FY24 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

FY24 FY24 FY24 FY23 FY24  DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY24 Adjustment Revised  Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

1. Department of Operating Expenses 92,817$   92,817$   92,817$   45,953$   92,817$   (2,000)$   90,817$   X N/A
Finance and Conf. & Travel Exp. 5,000$   5,000$   5,000$   879.00$   5,000$   -$  5,000$   
Administration - Professional Fees 500$   500$   500$   -$  500$   -$  500$   
Regulatory Division Capital Outlay 22,000$   22,000$   22,000$   122,260$   22,000$   2,000$   24,000$   

Data Processing -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   

 Total $120,317 $120,317 $120,317 169,092.00$   $120,317 $0 $120,317

1.

This appropriation will be used to purchase and equip 3 new Tobacco Control vehicles with police equipment. Cost of equipment per vehicle is 
$7,184.03 plus tax.



ADMN

Devin Shaw 11/20/2023



  FY24 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

FY24 FY24 FY24 FY23 FY24  DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY24 Adjustment Revised  Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

2. Department of Operating Expenses 259,025$   259,025$   259,025$   73,433$   259,025$   (45,000)$   214,025$   X N/A
Finance and Conf. & Travel Exp. 10,843$   10,843$   10,843$   15,723.00$   10,843$   45,000$   55,843$   
Administration - Professional Fees 120,000$   120,000$   120,000$   75,771$   120,000$   -$  120,000$       
Budget and Capital Outlay -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   
Management Services Data Processing -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   

 Total $389,868 $389,868 $389,868 164,927.00$   $389,868 $0 $389,868

2.

To allow for additional costs related to conference and seminars and agency sponsored events.



ADMN

Devin Shaw 11/20/2023


	bct.pdf
	1. 9906-BCT-Z94-December PEER cover.pdf
	BCT

	2. 0610-BCT-U36-December PEER cover.pdf
	BCT



